

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant		Respondent
Mr Z Connolly	V	Secretary of State for Justice

Heard at: Cambridge by Cloud Video Platform

On: 12 August 2021

Before: Employment Judge Finlay

Mr A Chinn-Shaw Mr B McSweeney

Appearances

For the Claimant: Ms S Ismail of Counsel For the Respondent: Mr G Powell of Counsel

JUDGMENT ON REMEDY

The unanimous Judgment of the Tribunal is that the respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant compensation for injury to feelings amounting to £24,988.82, being £20,000.00, plus interest of £4,988.82 calculated at the rate of 8% per annum from 1 July 2018 to 12 August 2021.

Employment Judge Finlay		
Date: 12 August 2021		
Sent to the parties on:		
8 September 2021 THY		
For the Tribunal Office		

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.